Inhalt
Table of contents 1
Features 1
Ordering code 2
Preferred types 2
Function, section, symbol 3
Technical data (For applications outside these parameters,
please consult us!) 4

Maximum flow 58 l/min
2/10 Bosch Rexroth AG   Hydraulics KKDS   RE 18139-09/12.11
Ordering code
Proportional directional valve,
direct operated
Maximum operating pressure
350 bar = R
Component size  = 2
2 main ports
Sy
m
bo
l
2
1
Normally
closed = N
Component series = A
High Performance and mounting cavity R/T-5A = H
(see page 9)
Proportional solenoid, wet-pin = C
Further details in the
plain text
Seal material
V = FKM seals
Attention!
Observe compatibility of seals
with hydraulic fluid used!
Electrical connection 1)
K4 = Without
mating connector, with connector
according to DIN EN 175301-803
K40 = Without mating connector, with
connector DT 04-2PA (Deutsch plug)
C4 = Without mating connector, with
connector AMP Junior-Timer
N0 = Without manual override
N9 = With concealed manual override
Supply voltage
G24 = Control electronics DC 24 V
G12 = Control electronics DC 12 V
KKDS R 2 N A H C V *
Preferred types
1) Mating connectors, separate order, see data sheet 08006
Type Material no.
KKDSR2NA/HCG24N9K4V R901074596
KKDSR2NA/HCG12N9K4V R901036359
KKDSR2NA/HCG24N9C4V R901055340
2
1
2
1
3 5 6 8 7 4
Hydraulics   Bosch Rexroth AGRE 18139-09/12.11   KKDS 3/10
Function, section, symbol